

T. P. Crl. No. 16/2026
Arif Malik Vs. State

07.02.2026

This is fresh transfer petition.

Present : Ms. Anshul and Mr. Ravi Namsaut, counsel for the
applicant.

Learned Presiding Officer has gone to Tihar Jail for
jail inspection.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.02.2026.

Reader/07.02.2026