

T. P. Crl. No. 16/2026
Arif Malik Vs. State

19.02.2026

Present : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Mr. Gaurang Sharma and Mr.
Ravi Namsaut, counsel for the applicant.

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. Report/comments from the concerned learned Trial Court
be called for the next date of hearing.
3. **Matter be listed for submission of report/comments from
the learned concerned Court and for consideration on the transfer
petition on 17.03.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 19.02.2026 (PB)