

T. P. Crl. No. 16/2026
Arif Malik Vs. State

20.04.2026

Present : Mr. Ravi Namsaut, counsel for the applicant.

1. Comments have already been received from the Court of Ms. Shivani Chauhan, learned ASJ (FTC)-01, South-East, Saket Courts, New Delhi on 17.03.2026.
2. Adjournment is requested by the counsel for the applicant for addressing arguments.
3. It is submitted that the next date of hearing before the learned Trial Court is 08.05.2026 and request for taking up the matter prior to that date is made.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for consideration of the transfer petition on 07.05.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 20.04.2026 (PB)