

T.P. CRL / 16/2026
ARIF MALIK Vs. STATE NCT DELHI

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Sharma and Sh. Ravi Namsaut, Ld.
Counsels for the Applicant/Accused.
Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the Applicant/accused wants to file
some documents, i.e. certified copies of orders.

Put up on **01.06.2026** for consideration of transfer
petition.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 07.05.2026