

T.P. CRL / 16/2026
ARIF MALIK Vs. STATE NCT DELHI

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Ravi Namsaut, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner has filed a copy
of order dated 30.10.2025 along with copy of judgment passed in
case '*State of West Bengal & Ors, V. Shivananda Pathak & Ors.*',
dated 11.02.1998.

It is submitted by Ld. Main Counsel is not available
today to address arguments and seeks an adjournment for the
same.

At request, petition is adjourned to **10.07.2026** for
arguments.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/01.06.2026