

T. P. Crl. No. 16/2026
Arif Malik Vs. State

10.07.2026

Present : Mr. Ravi Namsaut, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
(through VC).

Mr. Gurbej Singh Guraya, Ld. Public Prosecutor for
the State / respondent.

The counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for
filing some documents.

So, the matter is adjourned for arguments on the
transfer petition on **05.08.2026**.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 10.07.2026 (ar)